505399032 03/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5445826

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/07/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BABAK AMIRPARVIZ	05/29/2008
HARVEY HO	03/21/2008
EHSAN SAEEDI	04/02/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON
Street Address:	4545 ROOSEVELT WAY NE, SUITE 400
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8096654

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: DOCKET@UW.EDU

Correspondent Name: UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON

Address Line 1: 4545 ROOSEVELT WAY NE, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43898.03US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRYSTYNA SZUL
SIGNATURE:	/Krystyna Szul/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=43898.03US2_Assignment#page1.tif source=43898.03US2_Assignment#page2.tif source=43898.03US2_Assignment#page3.tif source=43898.03US2_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 505399032 REEL: 048727 FRAME: 0340

source=43898.03US2_Assignment#page5.tif source=43898.03US2_Assignment#page6.tif

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

to

the University of Washington Seattle, Washington

WHEREAS, Babak Amirparviz, Harvey Ho, and Ehsan Saeedi have made certain inventions in ACTIVE CONTACT LENS for which Babak Amirparviz, Harvey Ho, and Ehsan Saeedi are the inventors named in United States provisional application Serial No. 60/893,574, filed March 7, 2007, and International Patent Application No. PCT/US2008/056309, filed March 7, 2008, designating at least the United States of America;

WHEREAS, the University of Washington, a public institution of higher education having a place of business at Seattle, Washington, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention and in any patent or patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to All Whom It May Concern, be it known that effective nunc pro tunc March 7, 2008, for and in consideration of other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Babak Amirparviz, Harvey Ho, and Ehsan Saeedi have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said University of Washington the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention shown, described, and claimed therein, and the full and exclusive right and title in and to said applications, including any continuations, divisions, and renewals thereof; and in and to any patent or patents which issue therefrom, including reissues and extensions thereof; and Babak Amirparviz, Harvey Ho, and Ehsan Saeedi do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents or other proper officers to issue such Letters Patent, or any of them, to said University of Washington as the assignee of their entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of said University of Washington and its successors or assigns.

And Babak Amirparviz, Harvey Ho, and Ehsan Saeedi further covenant and agree that Babak Amirparviz, Harvey Ho, and Ehsan Saeedi will, at the request and expense of said University of Washington, execute such other and further assurances of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest herein sought to be conveyed; that Babak Amirparviz, Harvey Ho, and Ehsan Saeedi will, at the request and expense of said University of Washington, execute such application papers as may be desired by said University of Washington for the filing of any continuation, division, or renewal of the application herein conveyed, or for reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and will execute such supplemental oaths and preliminary statements or other papers as desired by said University of Washington.

And Babak Amirparviz, Harvey Ho, and Ehsan Saeedi further assign unto said University of Washington the whole right, title, and interest to said invention throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby authorize said University of Washington to apply for international patents and patents therefor in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the benefit of the International Convention, and do agree to

execute applications for said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors and to execute assignment of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor to said University of Washington; the assignee herein, as well as all other necessary papers.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Babak Amirparviz, Harvey Ho, and Ehsan Saeedi have hereunto executed this assignment on the date set forth below.

	Babak Amirparviz
STATE OF WASHINGTON	
COUNTY OF KING) ss.
who appeared before me, and	have satisfactory evidence that Babak Amirparviz is the person said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: 5/29/08	E' D' Paris L'Amisos vi. Larvo. La l'acción de l'acció
in the second	Daview & Fisher
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Karen L. Fisher
	Notary Public
	My appointment expires 3 3 8013
and the second of the second o	**************************************
COUNTY OF KING) SS. A Market Ministration of the Market Market of the Market Ma

PATENT 048727 FRAME: 034

appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Harvey Ho is the person who

execute applications for said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors and to execute assignment of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor to said University of Washington, the assignee herein, as well as all other necessary papers.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Babak Amirparviz, Harvey Ho, and Ehsan Saeedi have hereunto executed this assignment on the date set forth below.

Date:			
		Babak Amirparviz	
STATE OF WASHINGTON)		
COUNTY OF KING) ss.)		
I certify that I know or ha who appeared before me, and sa acknowledged it to be his free a instrument.	aid person ackno	wledged that he signed t	his instrument and
Dated:			
(Seal or stamp)	Signa Printe	nture ed Name:	
	Notai	y Public	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	My a	ppointment expires	
********	·******	*******	*****
Date: 3/4/08 STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING)) ss.	Harvey Ho	
	•		

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Harvey Ho is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

acknowledged it to be his free and volunt	tary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	, A purposes mentioned in the
	5. Nell
Dated:	20 tudel
	- Sp
(Seal or stamp)	
(Scar or stamp)	Signature
	Printed Name:
	Notary Public
	My appointment expires
******************	*************

	•
Date:	
Date:	
	Ehsan Saeedi
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF KING)	
countror kind	
Tanak Caklas III 1 o	
I certify that I know or have satisfac	ctory evidence that Ehsan Saeedi is the person who
appeared before me, and said person ac	knowledged that he signed this instrument and
acknowledged it to be his free and volunta	ary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	f and a supposed the first
Dated:	
(Seal or stamp)	Cianat
Sear or stamp)	Signature
	Printed Name:
	Notary Public
	My appointment expires
***********	*************

UWOTL\30731ASSIGNMENT.DOC

State of A	
County of Alameda	
On Muy Ch 21, 2008 before me, Danielle 1 Public, personally appeared + 101/04/10	N. Mack, a Notary
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the sam his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	e in his/her/their authorized canacity/jee/ and that by
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of t true and correct.	the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Journal M. Mack Name: Danielle M. Mack	DANIELLE M. MACK COMM. # 1609248 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA (I) ALAMEDA COUNTY (COMM. EXPIRES SEPT. 25, 2009
(typed or printed)	(Area reserved for official notarial seal)

acknowledged it to be his free and vinstrument.	roluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: 4/2/08	
	Chatin Clark
(Seal or stamp) Notary Public	Signature Printed Name: Katrin Olzak Notary Public My appointment expires July 28,201
State of Washington KATRIN H OLZAK	Notary Public
My Appointment Expires Jul 28, 2011	My appointment expires $\frac{\int v}{\sqrt{28,20}}$
**********	**************
Date: 4/2/08	May bi
	Ehsan Saeedi
STATE OF WASHINGTON)
COUNTY OF KING) ss.)
I certify that I know or have s	atisfactory evidence that Ehsan Saeedi is the person who
appeared before me, and said pers	on acknowledged that he signed this instrument and oluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	ordinary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: 4/2/08	
Dated:	
(Sear or Stamp)	Signature
Notary Public State of Washington	Printed Name: Karin O'kak Notary Public
KATRIN H OLZAK My Appointment Expires Jul 28, 2011	My appointment expires 10/2/28/2011
	,
*****************	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

UWOTL\30731ASSIGNMENT